PD20X-XXX-XXX-B (en) Page 5 of 8
60 (PX20X-AXX-XXX-B
PX20X-BXX-XXX-B)
63 �
26 ��
60 (PX20X-FXX-XXX-B)
27 ��
15

and 244) „O“ rings into (135) valve block. NOTE: Assemble (140)
valve insert with “dished” side toward (141) valve plate. Assem-
ble (141) valve plate with part number identification toward
(140) valve insert.
Assemble (200 and 241) gaskets and (233) adapter plate to (135)
valve block, securing with (240) screws.
Assemble (132 and 166) gaskets and (176) checks to (101) cen-
ter body.
Assemble (135) valve block and components to (101) center
body, securing with (134) screws.
3.
4.
1.
2.
3.
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
PARTS LIST / PX20X-XXX-XXX-B( ) AIR MOTOR SECTION
AIR MOTOR PARTS
Item Description (size) Qty Part No. Mtl
101 Center Body (PX20A-XXX-XXX-B) (1) 94028 [A]
(PX20S-XXX-XXX-B) (1) 94109 [SS]
103 Bushing (1) 94092 [D]
105 Screw (M6 x 1 - 6g x 20 mm) (4) 95887 [SS]
111 Spool (1) 95651 [D]
118 Actuator Pin (0.250” x 2.276” long) (2) 94083 [SS]
121 Sleeve (2) 94084 [D]
127 90° St. Elbow (1-1/2 - 11-1/2 N.P.T.) (1) 94860 [C / I]
128 Set Screw (1/4” - 20 x 1/4”) (2) Y29-42-S [SS]
 132 Gasket (1) 94099 [B]
133 Lockwasher (1/4”) (PX20A-XXX-XXX-B) (3) Y117-416-C [C]
(PX20S-XXX-XXX-B) (3) Y14-416-T [SS]
134 Screw (M6 x 1 - 6g x 30 mm) (4) 96358 [SS]
135 Valve Housing (PD20A-XXX-XXX-B) (1) 96334-1 [A]
(PD20S-XXX-XXX-B) (1) 96337-1 [SS]
(PE20A-XXX-XXX-B) (1) 96334-2 [A]
(PE20S-XXX-XXX-B) (1) 96337-2 [SS]
136 Plug (PX20A-XXX-XXX-B) (1) 96335 [A]
(PX20S-XXX-XXX-B) (1) 96339 [SS]
 137 “O” Ring (1/16” x 2” o.d.) (1) Y325-32 [B]
 138 “U” Cup (3/16” x 1.792” o.d.) (1) 95966 [B]
 139 “U” Cup (3/16” x 1-1/4” o.d.) (1) Y186-50 [B]
140 Valve Insert (1) 95650 (Ck)
141 Valve Plate (1) 95659 (Ck)
 146 “O” Ring (3/32” x 1-1/16” o.d.) (1) Y325-118 [B]
 147 “O” Ring (1/8” x 1/2” o.d.) (2) Y325-202 [B]
Item Description (size) Qty Part No. Mtl
 166 Track Gasket (1) 94026 [B]
 167 Pilot Piston (includes 168 and 169) (1) 67164 [D]
168 "O” Ring (3/32” x 5/8” o.d.) (2) 94433 [U]
169 “U” Cup (1/8” x 7/8” o.d.) (1) Y240-9 [B]
170 Piston Sleeve (1) 94081 [Br]
 171 “O” Ring (3/32” x 1-1/8” o.d.) (1) Y325-119 [B]
 172 “O” Ring (1/16” x 1-1/8” o.d.) (1) Y325-22 [B]
 173 “O” Ring (1/16” x 1-3/8” o.d.) (2) Y325-26 [B]
 174 “O” Ring (1/8” x 1/2” o.d.) (2) Y325-202 [B]
 176 Diaphragm (check valve) (2) 94102 [Sp]
 199 Track Gasket (1) 95666 [B]
 200 Gasket (1) 95665 [B]
201 Muffl  er Kit (includes item 127) (1) 67213
233 Adapter Plate (PX20A-XXX-XXX-B) (1) 96336 [A]
(PX20S-XXX-XXX-B) (1) 96338 [SS]
240 Screw (M6 x 1 - 6g x 16 mm) (2) 95991 [SS]
 241 Track Gasket (1) 96344 [B]
 242 “O” Ring (1/16” x 7/32” o.d.) (1) Y325-5 [B]
 243 “O” Ring (1/8” x 5/8” o.d.) (1) Y325-204 [B]
 244 “O” Ring (1/8” x 7/8” o.d.) (1) Y325-208 [B]
 Lubriplate FML-2 grease (1) 94276